Resolution 2019 – 87

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY DECLARING SUPPORT
FOR THE PROHIBITION OF LEFT TURNS AT SITE DRIVEWAY #2 OF THE
PROPOSED M&T AT BARNEGAT MIXED USE PROJECT ON RT. 9

WHEREAS The Township of Barnegat recognizes that the safety of motorists is of the utmost importance; and

WHEREAS Barnegat Township supports efforts of the NJDOT and the Developers to take such action as they believe required to ensure the safety of the motoring public; and

WHEREAS the Township of Barnegat has been asked to adopt a resolution affirmatively supporting the prohibition of left tuns at the proposed Driveway #2 of the subject development.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Barnegat Township Committee hereby finds and declares:

That its support for the prohibition of left turns at Driveway #2, that being the southerly driveway nearest to Georgetown Blvd., of the proposed M&T At Barnegat mixed use project on Rt. 9 in the Township of Barnegat.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to:

- (a) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator
- (b) Thomas Lombarski, CFO
- (c) John Hess, P.E
- (d) Christopher Dasti, Esq. Township Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held at the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey, on the 5th day of February 2019.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC
Municipal Clerk